
Week 1  
 

Monday  
 
 9.30 Nerabus 
Claddach  10.00 Claddach cottages 
 
Portnahaven  10.30 OK Corner 
 11.00 Port-na-haven Hotel 
 11.30 Bus shelter (before lunch) 
 13.00 Lunch stop 
 13.45 Bus shelter (after lunch) 
Port Wemyss  14.00 Bus shelter 
 14.30 Shore Street 
 14.45 Bay View 
Bruichladdich 15.15 Lower Burnside, Bruichladdich 
 15.30 Upper Burnside 
 16.00 Fairlie 

 
 

Tuesday  
 
Loch Gorm 9.00 RSPB Gruinart 
 10.00 Coullereach 
 10.15 Coull Farm 
Kilchoman  10.30 Kilchomen Church Cottages 
 
Bruichladdich  11.15 Mini market 
 11.30 Lunch stop 
 
North Rhinns 12.35 Tormisdale 
Port Charlotte  13.15 Port Charlotte school 
 14.00 Lunch stop (remainder of 45minutes reqd.) 
 14.20 Bruich Gorm 
 14.35 Black Brae 
 14.45 Shore Street 
 15.00 An Creagan Place 
 15.30 Bottom of School Street 
 15.45/16.10     West End 

  



Week 2  

 

Monday  
 
Jura  9.20 Ferry 
 10.45 Inverlussa (or Tarbert as arranged) 
Craighouse  12.00 School for Nursery class 
 12.30 Lunch stop 
 13.15 School for older pupils 
 14.00 Care Home 
 14.15 Burnside 
 14.25 Keills road end 
 14.35 Glearnan Place 
 14.45 Near Church 
 14.55 Craighouse cottages 
 15.00 Jura Hotel /Distillery 
 15.25 Woodside cottages 
 15.40 – Leave for ferry 

 

Tuesday  
 
 9.00 The Raw Cottage 
 9.15 Newton cottages 
Port Askaig  9.45 Keills School 
 10.30 Caol Ila (Lower stop) 
 11.00 Caol Ila (Upper stop) 
 
Keills  11.40 Laoigan Place (Lower carpark) 
  
 12.15/13.00 Lunch stop 
 
Ballygrant  11.50 Opposite shop 
 12.10 Ballygrant Hall 
 
Bridgend  12.30/2.00 Bridgend 
  
13.00 Keills School – (only as required – which pushes other 

times back to suit) 

  



Wednesday (Week 1) 
 
 Port Ellen  9.00 Buildbase 
 9.15 Bay View 
 9.30 Antrim View 
 9.45 Port Ellen School 
 10.45 Cnoc-na-Faire 
 11.00 Charlotte Street 
 11.15 Mansefield Terrace 
 11.30 Far end of Frederick Crescent 
 11.45 Tarsgeir 
 12.00 Ardview, Leodamus Place & Corrsgeir Place 
 12.30 Texa Crescent 
 12.45 Lunch stop 
 13.30/15.00 Near old Police Station 
 
Laprhraoig 15.10 Laphraoig houses 
Kildalton 15.40 Dower House 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday (Week 2) 
 
Bowmore  9.00 Stanalane 
 9.20 New houses 
 9.35 Primary school 
 10.15 Flora Street/Donald Caskie Square 
 10.30 Birch Drive 
 11.15 Jamieson Street / Beech Avenue 
 11.50 Elder Crescent 
 12.20 Broomhill 
 12.45 Lunch stop 
 13.30/16.00 Main Street 


